Duke Energy Field Services
Table of Contents
Table of Contents — . . . .—. ........................ 1
Executive Summary . ...... . ............ 2
1.0 Introduction .. . . .. ..—....—.—................ 2
2.0 Background.. ...............—........—... .... . 2
3.0 Site Description . . . 2
3.1 Geological Description 2

mg/Kg
TPH 5
mg/Kg
BTEX8
mg/Kg
Benzene Toluene
mg/Kg
Ethyl
Benzene
mg/Kg
Total
Xylenes
mg/Kg
cr
mg/Kg
21-Mar BottomHole 5-ft SDAL32102BH 10 14 24 0.030 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.015 288.0
26- Mar
2-Apr 10-ft SDAL4202BH 266.0
4-Apr
21-Mar SideWall - South 5-ft SDAL32102SSW 10 340 350 0.232 0.005 0.058 0.031 0.138 400.0
26-Mar
2-Apr 10-ft SDAL4202SSW 160.0
4-Apr
21-Mar SideWall - East 5-ft SDAL32102ESW 10 10 20 0.030 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.015 368.0
26-Mar
2-Apr 10-ft SDAL4202ESW 20794.0
4-Apr 10-ft SDAL4402ESW 80.0
21-Mar SideWall - West 5-ft SDAL32102WSW 10 10 20 0.030 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.015 112.0
26-Mar
2-Apr 10-ft SDAL4202WSW 832.0
4-Apr 10-ft SDAL4402WSW 96.0
21-Mar SideWall - North
26-Mar 5-ft SDAL32602NSW 10 10 20 0.030 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.015 304.0
2-Apr 10-ft SDAL4202NSW 144.0
4-Apr
1 bgs = below ground surface 2 VOC = Volatile Organic Constituents; (note: 100 ppm Isobutylene calibration gas = 101 ppm)
3 GRO - Gasoline Range Organics (Detection Limit = 10 mg/Kg) 4 DRO - Diesel Range Organics (Detection Limit = 10 mg/Kg) * TPH - Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon (GRO+DRO)
' BTEX = Sum of CoCs (Detection Limits = 0.005 mg/Kg; 0.015 mg/Kg) Note: Reported detection limits are considered "de minimus" values and are included in the TPH and BTEX summations.